Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Harald KOLMAR	05/14/2008
Alexander WENTZEL	05/14/2008
Ernst BOEHNLEIN	05/14/2008
Hans-Ulrich SCHMOLDT	05/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NascaCell Technologies AG
Street Address:	Max-Lebsche-Platz 31,
Internal Address:	3. OG, Modul D
City:	Muenchen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	81377

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11886007

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500625914

Fax Number: (202)312-7460

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-312-7029

Email: mandar.joshi@bakerd.com
Correspondent Name: Ron Kamis/Mandar Joshi
Address Line 1: Baker & Daniels LLP
Address Line 2: 805 15th St NW Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington DC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 979212.3/BOL-P0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald J. kamis

PATENT

REEL: 021416 FRAME: 0576

H \$40.00

____СН **\$**4

Total Attachments: 5

source=SignedAssignment-BOL02#page1.tif source=SignedAssignment-BOL02#page2.tif source=SignedAssignment-BOL02#page3.tif source=SignedAssignment-BOL02#page4.tif source=SignedAssignment-BOL02#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021416 FRAME: 0577

In consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged and received by each of the undersigned,

Name(s)	KOLMAR Harald, WENTZEL Alexander, BOEHNLEIN Ernst			
of Inventor(s)	SCHMOLDT Hans-Ulrich			
States (who each are the inventors of an application for Letters Patent of the United ("Application") entitled:			
Title of Applications	DIMERIC OR MULTIMERIC MICROPROTEINS			
Application Information	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed September 10, 2007 Application Serial No.: 11/886,007			
	and for which an international application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty was filed March 9, 2006			
	Application Serial No.: PCT/EP2006/002188			
Name of	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and conveys to			
Assignee	NascaCell Technologies AG May Labarba Platz 21, 2, QG, Modul D			
Address of principal	Max-Lebsche-Platz 31, 3. OG, Modul D			
place of business	D-81377 Muenchen, Germany			

Attorney Docket No.: 979212.3/BOL0002

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s), including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications corresponding to the Application(s) or such Letters Patent, and any reexamination of the Application(s) of such Letters Patent, and any foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignce may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such Interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at the Still Andrew Still Andre

Page 2 of 3

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have exe	cuted this assignment at
this _	14th day of 77ay, 2	008.
	11-10080	Stermer W
	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
	City	WENTZEL, Alexander
	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have exec	cuted this assignment at
this _	day of, 20	007.
	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
	41 1411000	Antonior (Signaturo)
		BOEHNLEIN, Ernst
	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have exec	uted this assignment at
this	day of 20	07 .
	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
	district.	SCHMOLDT, Hans-Ulrich
	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)

is _	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have ex	2007.
	Wilness	Inventor (Signature)
	Wilness	WENTZEL, Alexander Inventor (Printed Name)
.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have ex day of Man July Witness Witness	Inventor (Signature) BOEFNI EIN, Ernst Inventor (Printed Name)
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Thave ex	ecuted this assignment at2007
	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
		SCHMOLDT, Hans-Ulrich
	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)

	day of	, 2007.
	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
		WENTZEL, Alexander
	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
	WITNESS WHEREOF, I I	have executed this assignment at, 2007.
	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
		BOEHNLEIN, Ernst
	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, I I	
	1. Sorolle	14a. 50 sal
	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
	d 5 700	SCHMOLDT, Hans-Ulrich
	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)